GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3423
(To be answered on the 151 March 2018)

Contract Workers Engaged by AAI

3423. SHRI MOHITE PATIL VIJAYSINH SHANKARRAO
SHRI SATAV RAJEEV
SHRI DHANANJAY MAHADIK
SHRI P.R. SUNDARAM
SHRIMATI SUPRIYA SULE
DR. HEENA VIJAYKUMAR GAVIT

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
o191 feraotar it be pleased to state:-

{a) the number of contract workers employed by Airports Authority of India (AAI)
in 120 civilian airports in the country;

(b) the nature of jobs being carried out by these contract workers engaged by AAIL;
(¢) whether complaints have been received that these contract workers are
exploited by contractors and if so, the details thereof and the action taken against
such contractors by AAI; '

(d) the number of private contractors engaged by AAI to carry out variety of jobs
in Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai and Jaipur airports;

(¢) whether these contractors transfer the work awarded to them to other
subcontractors/labours for execution; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the policy of the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
G113 [AaIToTo1 JIERT 3 ISRy 951 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No contract workers have been engaged by Airports Authority of India (AAI)
directly. AAI has its own regular employee posted at various airports. As per
requirement, AAI awards the contract of work to various contractors on job
contract basis. The contract workers are engaged by the contractors only.
(b): Jobs performed by these workers on contract casual basis are sporadic and
non-perennial in nature, which are required to be done as and when necessary.
(¢): No such violations have been reported so far. In case any discrepancies are
reported, action is initiated as per terms of contract and various labour legislations.
(d): List of contractors engaged by various departments of AAI is at Annexure-1.
(¢): No, Madam.
({): Does not arise.
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Annexure -1

"“~\—I:ist~of-C—o'nﬁ*aetoi%fhgﬁged:by—AAi-;%f~_w

Department of Operations: 1. Chennai airports — 09
. 2. Jaipur airports - 03

Department of IT: ~ AAI Corporate Headquarters, Delhi — 06

Department of Cargo — 1. Chennai Airport — 11 (8 for Expenditure Contracts and 3 for
' ~ revenue contracts)
2. Jaipur — 1
Dept. of Engg.- SR- Chennai — 58 (21 for Electricai works and 37 for Civil works)
Dept. of Engg.- ER- - Port Blair — 02

Dept. of Engg.- NR- " aipur — 44; Pathankot 14



